S====a4aqua science
L=i-E] engineers inc.

May 24, 1991

Mr. Martin Clark
Martin W. Clark Construction Co.

P.O. Box 295
Hayward, Ca.

Re: Clark's Woodworking Tank Pull

Dear Mr. Clark,

Enclosed please find the final report of methods and findings for the
tank removal project at 2620 Norbridge Ave., Castro Valley. ASE's
receipt of the disposal certificate had delayed this submittal to some

degree.

If you have questions or concerns, please call.

Respectfully,
Aqua Science Engineers

ks

i A

eg Gouvea
Geologist
cc. Mr. Scott Seery, Alameda County Health .
Mr. Bob Bowman, Castro Valley Fire -
&2
'

Agua Science Engineers Inc., P.O. Box 535, SanRamon, CA 94583  415-820-9391 e FAX 415-837-4853
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1.0 INTRODUCTION

Aqua Science Engineers was contracted by the general contractor to
supervise and document underground storage tank excavation,
removal, and soil sampling activities at Clark's Woodworking, 2620
Norbridge Ave., Castro Valley, Ca. (Figure 1). The subject tank was a
4 foot diameter by 6 foot long, 550 gallon bare steel tank which was
reportedly installed in 1973. The tank had contained only gasoline
during it's service life, and had passed an integrity test in December,
1990.

The following activities were performed on or before March 28,
1991, and are documented in the following report.

o Obtain all necessary permits;

o Excavate, remove, and dispose of underground storage
tank;

o Sample soils;

o Overexcavate pit, resample soils;

o Prepare a report of methods and findings.

2.0 PERMITS

A permit to remove the underground storage tank was obtained
from the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, Dept. of
Environmental Health, Hazardous Materials Division. The Bay Area
Air Quality Management District was notified of tank removal as per
Regulation 8, Rule 40. Copies of the permit and notification
documents are contained in Appendix A.

3.0 EXCAVATION

Prior to excavation, Mr. Martin Clark inspected the tank area and
removed all remaining product from the vessel into a vehicle gas
tank.

The concrete surface cover was saw cut and removed on March 27,
1991. The dispenser was located directly over the tank, and was
disconnected and removed. No overspill prevention device was in
place. The connection between the tank riser (one foot of pipe) and
the dispenser was significantly stained and may have leaked.  Vent
piping was removed.
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The original tankpit backfill, comprised of imported medium to
coarse grained sand with little or no silt and clay, was excavated,
exposing the tank top and three sides. The original tankpit backfill
was observed to exude gasoline odors. Organic Vapor Meter (QOVM)
readings were measured in shovel size mini excavations into the
backfill stockpile at two locations. OVM readings were 28 and 380

ppm.
40 TANK REMOVAL PROCEDURES, FINDINGS

On the morning of March 28, 1991, approximately 170 Ibs. of dry ice
was inserted through the bungs into the tank. A 5/8" line was
attached to the only uncapped tank opening, and vapors were
exhausted about 50 feet away from the working area. Upon
completion of tank removal procedures, excavation was continued to
11 feet depth below grade.

The tank removal operations were witnessed by the Castro Valley
Fire Department official Mr. Bob Bowman, Mr. Scott Seery of the
Alameda County Health Care Services, Hazardous Materials Division,
and ASE representative Mr. Greg Gouvea.

After verifying a safe LEL of the tank atmosphere (9% LEL, 1% O2),
the vessel was removed from the excavation with a backhoe/loader.
The tank was brushed and scraped to remove adhering soil. Tank
construction consisted of 1/4" plate steel with welded seams. No
protective coatings were evident on the tank exterior. Minor
corrosion of the tank exterior bottom was noted, along with easily
noticed pitting of the bottom and lower sides. No visible holes were
seen by witnessing personnel. The tank bottom had rested at 5 feet
2 inches depth below grade, with the original tankpit excavation
limit at 5 feet 4 inches depth.



The pit walls down to about 5 feet depth were found to conmsist of
dark gray silty clay. Below this depth the native materials consisted
of olive gray, silty claystone with rusty fracture and bedding planes.
Some slickensides were noted on one to three inch diameter chunks
which exhibited patterned weathering. The weathered claystone was
placed in two separate piles, one representing approximately 5-10
feet depth and the other representing about 10-11 feet depth. OVM
measurements were obtained from each of the two piles, by methods
previously described. The 5-10' pile yeilded 5 OVM readings
between 432 and 4,232 ppm. OVM readings of 1,395 and 1,228
were measured from the 10-11' pile.

The tank was removed from the excavation, inspected, and loaded
onto a flatbed truck in one continuous operation. Transportation
under hazardous waste manifest was by and to the Erickson Tank
Disposal Facility in Richmond, Ca. Copies of all Hazardous Waste
Manifest and Tank Disposal Certificates are contained in Appendix B.

5.0 SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS

Two soil samples were obtained from the backhoe bucket. Soil
sample SS-1 represents soils from beneath the middle of the tank at
about 6 feet depth. SS-2 was procured from 11 feet depth below
grade, under the middle of the tank. Soil from the desired sampling
depth was brought to the surface with the backhoe bucket. Both
samples were collected into 2 inch by 6 inch brass tubes which had
been precleaned with brushes and a TSP solution, then rinsed with
tap water. The sample tubes were driven into the soils until no free
air space remained, then sealed with plastic caps and tape. The
secured samples were labled and placed into a cooler with ice for
transport to a State Certified Hazardous Waste Analytical Laboratory
(#238) for analysis of total petrolenm hydrocarbons (TPH) as
gasoline (EPA methods 5030/8015) with benzene, toluene,
ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX) distinction (EPA method
8020) . QA/QC data is summarized on the laboratory reports
contained in Appendix C.



Soil sample #1 (SS-1,6") was found to contain 1,000 ppm TPH as
gasoline with 16,000 ppb benzene, 24,000 ppb toluene, 13,000 ppb
ethylbenzene and 25,000 total xylenes. SS-2,11' yeilded 1.2 ppm
TPH as gas, and 440, 21, 17, and 9.3 ppb BTEX, respectively (Table 1).
Analyses for organic lead indicated levels below the method
detection limit of 0.5 ppm for both soil samples.

TABLE ONE:
RESULTS OF
SOIL SAMPLE ANALYSES
Soil TPH ethyl total
Sample # gasoline benzene  toluene  benzene Xylenes
mg/kg ug/kg ug/kg ug’kg ug/kg

SS-1, 6 1000 16000 24000 13000 25000
8S-2, 11 12 440 21 17 93

mg/kg = parts per million
ug/kg = parts per billion

6.0 CONCLUSIONS, RECOMMENDATIONS

ASE was contracted to supervise and document the removal of one
550 gallon underground gasoline storage tank from Clark's
Woodworking at 2620 Norbridge Ave., Castro Valley, Ca. The tank
was installed in 1973, with the dispenser directly over the tank.
Fittings between the tank riser and the dispenser appeared to be a
potential source for an unauthorized release of gasoline. Upon
removal, the uncoated steel tank was noted to be visibly pitted
though no holes were seen. The tank had recently passed an
integrity test.



A soil sample obtained from 6 feet depth below grade (10 inches
below tank bottom) yeilded 1,000 ppm TPH as gasline with BTEX
concentrations in the ppm range. The tankpit bottom was further
excavated to 11 feet depth and a soil sample was obtained from the
backhoe bucket. This soil sample indicated 1.2 ppm TPH as gas with
detectable amounts of each BTEX constituent, Organic lead
concentrations were measured in both samples and was not detected.
No groundwater was encountered during the excavation.

An unauthorized release form must be completed and distributed by
the owner. ASE recommends that further excavation of soils and
verification sampling be conducted to assure complete removal of
gasoline contaminated soil from the area of the removed tank.

Groundwater will likely be encountered during subsequent
excavation, and installation and sampling of a groundwater
monitoring well will likely be required due to the presence of
petroleum hydrocarbons at the levels of up to 1,000 ppm with BTEX
in the ppm range.



APPENDIX A
PERMITS



ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
80 SWAN WAY, ROOM 200
OAKLAND, CA 94621
PHONE NO. 415/271-4320

UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

Business Name Clark's Woodworking
Business Owner Lawrence 0, Clark
Site Address 2620 Norbride Ave

City

Castro Valley, CA,

Zip _94546 Phone

Mailing Address 2620 Norbridge Ave.

City Castro Valley, Zip 94546 Phone
Land Owner ) Lawrence 0. Clark

Address _ 2620 Norbridge Ave. city, State Castro Valley,CA’zip 94546
EPA I.D. HNo. CAC 000 137 005
Contractor Martin W. Clark Const. Co.

Address P.0. Box 295

City Hayward, CA. Phone 886-5232
License Type _A-Gen IDg _ 382937

Consultant AQUA SCIENCE ENGINEERS INC.

Address P.0. Box 535

city S5an Ramon Phone 820-9391

-1 -



8. Contact Person for Investigation

Nama Larry Clark Title Owner

Phonea 538-9511

9. Total No. of Tanks at facility _ 1

10. Have permit applications for all tanks been submitted to this
office? Yes [ X ] No [ ]

11. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities

a) Product/Waste Tranporter

Name ‘Erickson Iac. EPA I.D. No. CAD 009466392

Address _ 255 Parr Blvd.

City Richmond State _CA. Zip

b) Rinsate Transporter

Name Erickson iInc. EPA X.D. No. CAD 009466392

Address 255 Parr Blvd.

City Richmond, State _CA. Zip

¢) Tank Transporter

Name Erickson Inc. EPA I.D. No. CAD 009466392

Address 255 Parr Blvd.

City _?% _ Richmond, State (CA. 2ip

d) Tank Disposal Site

Name Erickson Inc. EPA I.D. No. _ CAD 009466392
Addreass 255 Parr Blvd,
City Richmond, State CA. Zip

e) Contaminated Soil Transporter

Name Erickson Inc. EPA I.D. No. __CAD 009466392

Address 255 Parr Bivd.

City Richmond, State CA._  zip




Name AQUA SCIENCE ENGINEERS INC.

Company __AQUA SCIENCE ENGINEER INC.

Address P.0. Box 535

City San Ramon State _CA. Zip Phone 820-939]}

13. éémpling Information for each tank or area

&

Tank or Area " Material Location
sampled & Depth
Capacity Historic Contents
(past 5 vears)

9
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Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ) No [x]

If yes, describe.

Win) 27 e AR

NFPA methods used for rendering tank inert? Yes ([x] No [ ]

I1f yes, describe. purging with dry ice at rate of 30 1lbs. per 1,000 gal of

tank capacity until vapor contents is below 157 lower explosive limits.

eR PER LOCALC FIRE XY PT REQURE MENT S

An explosion proof combustible gas meter shall be used to verify
tank inertness.

Laboratories

Name PACE LABORATORIES INC,

Address Il DIGITAL DRIVE

City NOVATQ State _CA. Zip 94949
State Certification No. 148




17. Chemjical Methods t0o bae used for Analyzing Samplies

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or
Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis
Method Number Number
TP - ¢ 70 3 DHE,-Leh=T ML Tt (€ D)
J&
B1Tx

—

P &R TINL &MHng[s

TEL
£08B

18. Submit Site Safety Plan

19, Workman’s Conmpensation: Yes [X]

Copy of Certificate enclosed?

Name of Insurer _ State Farm Ins.

?

EPH- piETHED  Z0ae> o ZR240

[ée ) P B mETHED #R60]

DHs LU T
DHS - ABIZCT?

No [}

Yes (X] No [ ]

20. Plot Plan submitted? Yes [ X]

No [ ] *

21. Deposit enclosed? Yes [X]) No [ ]

22. Please forward to this office the following information
within 60 days after receipt of sample results.

a) Chain of Custody Sheets

b) Original Signed lLaboratory Reports

¢) TSD to Generator copies of wastes shipped and received

d) Attachment A summarizing laboratory results



I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above are correct and true. I understand
that information in addition to that provided above may be needed in
order to obtain an approval from the Department of Environmental
Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is
appnoved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Saftey and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel and safety.

I will notify the Department of Environmental Health at least two (2)
working days (48 hours) after approval of this closure plan in advance
to schedule any required inspections. I understand that site and
worker safety are solely the responsibility of the property owner or
his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor assumed by
the County of Alameda.

Signature of Contractor

Name (pleasa typ,a) ,ﬁartin W, Qlack ggqﬁ Co.
Signature ﬁé(.c;\: /./ //)4, (-

Date Jan. 23, 1991
4

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Name (please. type)

r’(’

Signaturae NN VU Y LT Sy W 4

pate '/ ('l (.

T




NOTES:

1. Any changes in this document must be approved by this Department.

2. Any leaks discovered must be submitted to this office on an
underground storage tank unauthorized leak/contamination site
report form within 5 days of its discovery.

3. Three (3) copies of this plan must be submitted to this Department.
One copy must be at the construction site at all times,

4. After approval of plan, notification of at least two (2) working
days (48 houls) must be given to this Department prior to removal
of tank(s).

5. A copy of your approved plan must be sent to the landowner.
6. Triple rinse means that:

a) Final rinse must contain less than 100 ppm of Gasoline (EPA
method 8020 for soil, or EPA method 602 for water) or Diesel
(EPA method 418.1). oOther methods for halogenated volatile
organics (EPA method 8010 for soil, EPA method 601 for water)
may be required. The composition of the final rinse must be
demonstrated by an original or facsimile report from a labora-
tory certified for the above analyses.

b) Tank interior is shown to be free from deposits orxr residues
upon a visual examination of tank interior.

¢) Tank should be labelled as "tripled rinsed; laboratory

certified analysis available upon request" with the name and
address of the contractor.

If all the above requirements cannot be met, the tank must be
transported as a hazardous waste.

7. Any cutting into tanks requires local fire department approval.



UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

ATTACHMENT A

SAMPLING RESULTS

Tank or Contaminant Location & Results
Area . Depth (specify units)
$s-1, 6' ., TPH as gasoline beneath tank bottom, 1,000 ppm
6' depth
benzene @00 00 @ ce———eee 16,000 ppb
toluene 24,000 ppb
ethylbenzene 13,000 ppb
total xylenes 25,000 ppb
§§-2, 11 TPH as gasoline beneath tank bottom, 1.2 ppm
11" depth
benzene 440 ppb
toluene 21 ppb
ethylbenzene 17 ppb
total xylenes 9.3 ppb
858-1, S55-2 organic lead as described both less than 0.5 ppm

ry




Address at which closure or modification is taking placae.

This number may be obtained from the State Department of Health
Services, 916/324-1781.

Prime contractor for the project.
List professional consultants here.

Persons who areicollecting samples.

Historic contents - the principal product(s) used in the last
5 Years.

Material sampled - i.e.,, water, oil, sludge, soll, etc.

Laboratories used for chemical and geotechnical analyses.

All sample collection methods and analyses should conform to EPA
or DHS methods.

contaminant - Specify the chemical to be analyzed.

Sample Preparation Method Numbel - The means used to prepare
the sample prior to analyses - i.e., digestion techniques,
solvent extraction, etc. Specify number of method and
reference if not an EPA or DHS method.

Analysis Method Number ~ The means used to analyze the
sample - i.e., GC, GC-MS, AA, etc. Specify number of

method and reference if not a DHS or EPA method.

BOTE:
Method Numbers are availlable from certified laboratories.

A plan outlining protective equipment and additional special-
ized personnel in the event that significant amount of hazard-
ous materials are found. The plan should consider the availa-
bility of respirators, respirator cartridges, self-contained
breathing apparatus (SCBA) and industrial hyglenists.

-8 -



49, ATTACH COPY. OF WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION

The plan should consists of a scaled view of the facility at which
the tank(s) are located and should include the following

a)
b)
c)

d)

“information:

Scale
North Arrow
Property Line

Location of all Structures

@) Location of all relevant existing equipment including tanks and
piping to be removed

f) Streets

g) Underground conduits, sewers, water lines, utilities

h) Existing wells (drinking, monitoring, etc.)

1) Depth to ground water

j) All existing tanks in addition to the ones being pulled

rev. 9/88

mam



Removal of Underground Tank

A,

Fire Department Inspection Requirements

l.

2l

3.

The fire department is to be notified 48 hours
prior to tank removal to set up inspection.

Notify the fire department the morning of tank
removal to confirm time when purging of the tanks
will begin, and estimated time when tanks will be
adequately purged and ready for removal,

Prior to removal of the tank, inspection by the
fire department is required.

General Procedures for Underground Tank Removal

L.

Secure site from unauthorized entry and eliminate
any potential ignition sources from the area. Post
applicable warning signs as necessary. i.e, no
smoking or open flame,

Maintain two 2A 20BC minimum fire extinguishers on
site,

Drain and flush all piping into tank or appropriate
container for disposal.

Prior to excavation, remove all flammable liquid
and sludge from the tank. It may be necessary to
utilize a hand pump to remove the bottom few inches.

Dig down to the top of the tank and remove fill tube
and all piping to tank.

Prior to complete excavation of tank and its removal,
the tanks must be purged of flammable and combustible
vapor,

Lf dry ice is used, minimum of 30 pounds dry ice to
every 1,000 gallons of tank capacity shall be used,
Purging is considered adequate when vapor contents are
below 15 percent of the lower explosive limits of the
product and the 0, percent is below 5 percent. This
requires that the tank be tested using a meter that
indicates the percentage reading of the lower explosive
limits, and oxygen percentage. The contractor is re-
quired to supply the meter.

It is the intent to purge the tanks prior to a large
excavation hole being created, and to purge vapors at
a height which will prevent accumulation of vapors in
low spots. This will require a vent pipe be connected
to the tank to permit purging of vapors at least five
feet ahove grade. Care must be taken to assure vapors
are being vented into a safe location free of possible
ignition sources,



10,

Once the tank has been purged, plug and cap all
holes. Use screwed (boller) plugs to plug any
corrosion leak holes. One cap should have a 1/8
inch vent hole to prevent the tank from being
subjected to excessive pressure changes (locate at
upper most point of tank.

Complete excavation and removal of tank. Once
removed, check tank for any damage or holes and
plug such. Recheck tank for adequate purging and
re-purge if necessary.

The tank is required to be removed from the site
upon removal from the ground, and tanks shall not
be left unattended at any time.

If the hole is going to be left unfilied, fencing
(minimum six feet high) shall be placed around the
site to prevent unauthorized entry.
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_ _SITE INFORMATION .
TEADDRESS _ . | 2620 Norbridge Ave, e e e -
» STATE, ZiP . Hayward, Ca. 94546 . -
ER NAME Glark's Woodworking
t:nm LOCATION OF PROJECT, ‘ .-
TANK REMOVAL ONTAMINATED SOI. EXCAVATION
l:nenuwu STARTUP DATE SCHEDULED STANTUP DATE__ 3-28-9]
VAPORS REMOVED G 8TOCKPILES WiLL BF COVERED? vES_ X No___
l[ ] WATER WASH ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF AERATION (DESCRIBE anou‘r:
fx ] YAPOR FREEING (CU°)

l( ] VENTRATION

(MAY REQUIRE PERMIT)

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

HAME Martin W. Clark Cénst. Co.

e — ————

—ConracT___ Marty Clark

E:aess P.0. Box 295
, STATE, 2IP__Hayward, €a. 94543

[T
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[ P -

T
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APPENDIX B
HAZARDOQUS WASTE MANIFEST,
TANK DISPOSAL CERTIFICATE
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Errckion Truckinalae CANPIOR (/16 18 |, |7 )2 | O Tranaporters Phonetjs ¢ j 22 5 8./
7. Transporter 2 Company Name J 8. US EPA 1D Number E. State Transporter's ID
L LU 11§ )4 { | | |F Traneportars Phone
8. Designated Fachiity Name and Site Address 10, US EPA ID Number G. State Facliity's 1D

il lllLJii!l.’_
H. Faclity's o

12. Containers 13. Total 14, L
11, US DOT Dasoctiptlen {Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) No. Type Quantity wl#gol Waate No,
sWaste Impty Stovrage Tank
NON=-RCRA Hazardous Waste Solid. ped TF | SieelP

b.

. fe.
EPAS
1 i I 111
d. State
EPAOthar
| ] Ll 11

J. Additional Désoriptions for Materials Listed Above

Dry lce per 1000 Cal. Capacity.

Qty._]  Empty Storage Tank (s) #S?lﬁ; »
« Tank (8) have been inerted with 15 Iba.

K. Handling Codae for Wastea Listed Above
a. b.

LN .

16, Spaclal Handling Inatructions and Additional Information

UaS.Tets

Keep away from sources of ignition.

Always wear hardhat

‘ s whep working around
24 Hr. Contact Name Magliq W Clotk & Phonedtd I Yeb-5732

18.
GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION:

national government regulationa.

| hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name
and are classlfied, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for tranaport by highway sccording to applicable international and

1t} am a large quantity genarator, | ceriity that | have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waate generated 1o the degree { have detarmined
to be economically practicable and that | have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the
preaent and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, If | am a smali quantity generator, | have made & good taith effort to minimize my waate

generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that | can afford.

lﬂw. 8-80) Pravious editionn are obaclete.

YELLOW: GENERATOR RETAINS




APPENDIX C
SAMPLE ANALYSIS DOCUMENTATION



4 CHROMALAB, INC.

PR ~25~91 FTHI 185 c46. ﬁ‘ilﬁ"“%’}@

5 DAYS TURNAROUND
, l Analytlcai Laboratory (E694)
April 11, 1991 ChromaLab File No.: 0391147
l AQUA SCIENCE ENGINEERS
Attn; Creg Gouvea
' RE: Two soll samplez for Gesoline/BTEX analysis
£ g Project Name: CLARK WOODWORKING
il Date Sampled: March 28, 1991 Date Submitted: March 28, 1891
: Date Extracted: April 10, 1981 Date Analyzed: April 10, 1991
RESULTS;
Ethyl Total
Sample Gasoline Benzene Toluens Benzene Xylanes
Ro. (g /Kq) (va/Keg) (g /Ray . (g /Rg) (1o /Kg)
: s5-1, 6’ 1000 16000 24000 13000 25000
l S$8-2, 11’ 1.2 440 21 17 9.3
- BLANK N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
l SPIKE RECOVERY 110.6% 110.8% 81.7% 59.7% 87.1%
DuUP SPIKE RECOVERY 28.9% 95,6% 95.2% 94.9% §0.7%
DETECTION LIMIT 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
METHOF OF 5036/
J ANALYSIS 8015 802¢C 8020 8020 8020
h’ "‘.

" Chromalab, Inc.
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Exic Tam
Laboratory Director

2238 Omega Road, #1
41583117838

g™ Mi sty

«  San Ramon, California 94582
« Facsimile 4168313703



LT

MOBILE CHEM LABS INC.
5021 Blum Road, Suite 3 » Martinez, CA 94553
Phone (415) 372-3700 ¢ Fax (416) 372-69565

0391147/011730
Chromalabh, Inc.
2239 Omega Road, #1 bate Sauwpled: 04-(G1-91
San Ramon, CA 94583 Data Recelved: 04~(1-21
ATTN: Eric Tam Date Reporieds 04-08-91
Project Manager
ORGANIC LEAD S

fample Sample Detection S0IL
Number Description Limit RESULTS

ppm ppm

Project No,: 0391147

B041001 88-1, 6° 0.5 <0.5
B041002 58-2, 11 ¢.5 <0.5

Ronald G. Evans
Lab Director

e T e
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=;.-_..- m scme Aqua Science Engineersinc . .
A J-E' "; ;’ 'CRGINCersImEC. ro z0x535.50n Ramon, CAM583 - 415-820-9391 3 Chain of Custa
DATE 2349 PAGE .. _or__l

ANALYSIS REQUEST

PROJ.
COMPANY g "‘g 1 P
Ao0RES R Hame § Qg 2 7 §E £ 5
> S EM RN ~ ol |

AMPDERS (SIGNATURE! (PHONE NO.} z -g% ..,% §§ g.‘.’ EARIS 5“ Ea g > 512 5
?’ Qi B SR e e e e B PR
| wseronl V|1 155 58 3slead 0 20108 R [ 5 )is|ss

{ambLE D, oate | Time [maTRIX] LaB 1D §§ .:_g gg :Egg ag gg gg gg ?5 S ﬁ 3{: g%

S5 | 6 lsbptiods| secd X ))é |

Y o .
S5~ %” " iB30lel
B CHROMALAR FILE # 331147

u

PROJECT INFORMATION SAMPLE RECEIPT , 1. | RELINOUISHED BY 2. | RELINQUISHED BY

PRQE <' TOTAL NO. OF CONTAINERS |72 _ § {77

e CHAIN OF CUSTODY SEALS - %% iSignature) (Time) [{Signaturel ¥

AEC'D GOOD CONDITION/COLD] ~ 2- i _

E+11PPING 1D NO CONFORMS TO RECORD % . ‘" {Date} |[{Printed Name) {Date} ] (Printed Name) D

vy LAB NOD. (Company) iCormpany) IComppnyt  , - __

RECEIVED BY 1. [RECEIVED BY 2. nz;:/ewsn Y RATORY)
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS/COMMENTS); C[:‘- am

] o e

IO da‘J WM 0 : 1Sgnature) (Time} J{Signature) {Time} Zs-gnaturtl g ? 7 i’cf’ }‘ﬁ

[ L

. {Printed Name) iDarel JPrinted Name) (Date} J{Prnied Name) /7 :/‘:.‘

iCompany) {Company) (Law) |

!




